# 507880196 04/28/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7927326

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
		Name Execution				
ALASTAIR MCINDOE	HODGES		04/04/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA					
Name:	LIFESCAN	LIFESCAN, INC.				
Street Address:	1000 GIBF	1000 GIBRALTER DRIVE				
City:	MILPITAS					
State/Country:	CALIFORM	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035	95035				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	121	96704				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:		5)425-2701				
	be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is uns				
0	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	t via US Mail.			
Phone: Email:		54252700 ier@barclaydamon.com				
Correspondent Name:	•	RCLAY DAMON LLP				
Address Line 1:		5 E. JEFFERSON ST.				
		CLAY DAMON TOWER				
	SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202					
Address Line 4:	SYI	RACUSE, NEW YORK 13202				
		RACUSE, NEW YORK 13202				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	LFS0220USCNT1				
Address Line 4:	IUMBER:	LFS0220USCNT1 STACEY SPIER				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	IUMBER:	LFS0220USCNT1 STACEY SPIER /Stacey Spier/				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	IUMBER:	LFS0220USCNT1 STACEY SPIER /Stacey Spier/				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment-pat-0	IUMBER: : 016532-0686	LFS0220USCNT1 STACEY SPIER /Stacey Spier/ 04/28/2023				

NO5-11-2005       U.S. DEPARTMENT United States Patent and United States Patent a	1 Trademark Office ss(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addree 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Alastair Hodges LifeScan, Inc. Internal Address:	1 Trademark Office ss(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addre     To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addre     Alastair Hodges     LifeScan, Inc.     Internal Address:	
V       1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         V       Alastair Hodges       Name:       LifeScan, Inc.         Internal Address:       Internal Address:       Internal Address:	
V       1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         V       Alastair Hodges       Name:       LifeScan, Inc.         Internal Address:       Internal Address:       Internal Address:	
Alastair Hodges     Name:     LifeScan, Inc.       Internal Address:	
Internal Address:	
<u> </u>	
Execution Date(s): April 4, 2005 Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance: 1000 Gibralter Drive	
X Assignment	
Security Agreement City: Milpitas	
Government Interest Assignment State:California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Zip:	95035
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes	X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new a	application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/416,437	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	1
concerning document should be malled: patents involved:	
NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 104978-0056 Authorized to be charged by credit car	rd
Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard	ccount
x Enclosed	
None required (government interest no	ot affecting title)
City: Boston 8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02210-2604 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: Expiration Date	
Fax Number:   b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	005 <b>5</b>
May 4, 20 Signature Date	
Kevin Cronin – 47,203 Total number of pages including of	cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documer	
Recordation Form Cover Sheet I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First C	ass Mail, in
an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below	. Box 1450, 📲
Dated: May 4, 2005 Signature:(Kevin Cronin)	05/10/2005 ECODPER
	¥
	05/10/2005
1427089.1	
PATEN REEL: 063480 FR	

!



## ASSIGNMENT

I, Alastair McIndoe Hodges of Victoria, Australia in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

### LIFESCAN, INC.

a California corporation having a place of business at 1000 Gibralter Drive, Milpitas, CA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### LIFESCAN, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### **ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL**

described in a U.S. Patent Application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 14, 2003</u> and assigned <u>10/416,437</u>, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 2

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	4	_ day of	APRIL , 2005.	
		Ву:	Alastair McIndoe Hodges	-

On this <u>4</u> day <u>April</u>, 2005, before me appeared Alastair McIndoe Hodges, of Victoria, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Witness

1414907.1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 095/96/2295